TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: registration number	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
Togoti dilotti Hambot	nt to correct the the assignment recordation with correct 1815648, previously recorded on Reel 001487 Frame 0379, onfirms the assignment was incorrectly recorded with 185648		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Schering Aktiengesellschaft		06/23/1995	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoechst Schering Agrevo GmbH
Street Address:	Miraustr. 54
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-13509
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1815648	SYLENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 212 588 0800

 Email:
 docket@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517710-8179

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William F. Lawrence, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0406 OF \$40.00 1815648

900183136

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Lawrence		
Signature:	/William F. Lawrence/		
Date:	02/03/2011		
Total Attachments: 6 source=00877283#page1.tif source=00877283#page2.tif source=00877283#page3.tif source=00877283#page4.tif source=00877283#page5.tif source=00877283#page6.tif			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Schering Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Hoechst Schering Agrevo Gmbh			
Acceptation	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Miraustr. 54			
X Corporation- State: ☐ Other	City:			
	State:Berlin			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Germany	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>D-13509</u>			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)June 23, 1995	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Germany			
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other Corrective Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1815648 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total manner of approacions and			
Name: William F. Lawrence, Esq.	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address:745 Fifth Avenue	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☒ Enclosed			
City:New York	8. Payment Information:			
State _{NY} Zip: ₁₀₁₅₁	-			
Phone Number:(212) 588-0800	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (212) 588-0500				
Email Address:docket@flhlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /William F. Lawrence/	February 3, 2011			
Signature	Date			
William F. Lawrence	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing	to the second se			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

CURTIS, MORRIS & SAFFORD, P.C. 530 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10036 (212) 840-3333 517713-6001

Assignee

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH

Assignor

Schering Aktiengesellschaft

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

- 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Schering Aktiengesellschaft, Müllerstrasse 170-178, D-13342 Berlin, German.
- Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, Miraustr. 54, D-13509 Berlin, Germany. 2. Designation of Domestic Representative forms are attached hereto.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment, effective date: 6/23/95.
- 4. Application No. or Registration No.: 1,212,121, 1,865,143, 1,037,215, 1,130,216, 1,580,904, 723,728, 1,185,648, and 712,695.
- 5. Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029 Curtis, Morris & Safford, P.C. 530 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10036
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00 Fee enclosed, Check No. 38756
- 8. ☐ Charge Fee Deposit Account No.: 03-3925 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 03-3925.
- 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William F. Lawrence, Esq. Name of Signing

elle Signature

6/21/96

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT by and between SCHERING

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Müllerstrasse 170-178, D-13342 Berlin, Germany and HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GmbH a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Miraustr. 54, D-13509 Berlin, Germany.

WHEREAS SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BETAMIX BETAMIX PROGRESS	1212121 1865143	October 12, 1982 November 29, 1994
BETANEX DROPP	1037215	April 6, 1976
GINSTAR	1130216 1580904	February 5, 1980 February 6, 1990
PROTECTING HANDS DEVICE SYLENT	723728 1815648	November 14, 1961 January 11, 1994
TRAPEX	712695	March 31, 1961

AND WHEREAS SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT desires to assign all of its rights in the Trademarks hereto to HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GmbH.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GmbH its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in the goods symbolized thereby.

This Assignment is effective June 23, 1995.

C:\TMAPPL\ASSGN.SCHER.nm

SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name (Typed)

Walter Klose

Title (Typed)

Corporate Officer

Dated May 14, 1996

ppa. Signature:

Name

(Typed):

Dieter Fischer

Title

Corporate Officer (Typed):

Dated

: May 14, 1996

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No. :

1,815,648

Registered

January 11, 1994

Trademark

SYLENT

Trademark Owner

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Box Assignments

Dear Sir:

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, the owner of the above trademark registration, hereby designates William F. Lawrence whose postal address is Curtis, Morris & Safford, P.C. 530 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10036, as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

	Hoec By:	Name: (Typed)	ring AgrEvo Gm Henkel	ры Дра	. Lut Siebert	Pubet &
ated:	April	Title: (Typed)	Member of Board	Head of	Finances a	and Accounting

C:\hoescher\8179.DR:nm



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 2

Serial #: 73273968

Filing Dt: 08/12/1980 Reg #: 1185648 Reg. Dt: 01/12/1982

Registrant: AMERICAN CAST IRON PIPE COMPANY

Mark: AMLOK

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 1487/0379

Received: 06/27/1996

Recorded: 06/24/1996

Pages: 11

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Exec Dt: 06/23/1995

Entity Type: UNKNOWN Citizenship: NONE Entity Type: UNKNOWN

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GMBH

MIRAUSTR. 54

D-13509 BERLIN, GERMANY

Correspondent: CURTIS, MORRIS & SAFFORD, P.C.

WILLIAM F. LAWRENCE

530 FIFTH AVE. NEW YORK NY 10036

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: 3936/0739

Received: 02/17/2009

Recorded: 02/17/2009

Pages: 6

Conveyance: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Assignor: AMERICAN CAST IRON PIPE COMPANY

Exec Dt: 01/30/2009 Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: GEORGIA

Assignee: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

231 S. LASALLE STREET

MAIL CODE IL1-231-08-30 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60697 Correspondent: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

430 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 500

RECORDED: 02/03/2011

MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

Entity Type: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

Citizenship: UNITED STATES

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.1

Web interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT